1
 Miniature contactors
 Tested according to IEC / EN 60947-4-1
 3 and 4-pole versions
 Rated current AC-3 6, 9 and 12 A at 400 V
 Coil control voltage 24 — 415 V AC
 Rated conditional short circuit current Iq 50 kA
 Suitable for industrial as well as domestic

AC
Miniature contactors Ex9CS
Type Key
2
Overload thermal relays Ex9R12
Accessories
Front-mounted
auxiliary contact unit
AX41
Overload thermal relay
Ex9R12
Miniature contactor
Ex9CS
Miniature contactors Ex9CS
Surge suppressor block
CCU41
Mechanical interlock
MIT4
230 V AC 6 A S12 3 1 NC 100960 Ex9CS06 01 3P 230V 1/72
24 V AC 6 A S12 3 1 NC 100967 Ex9CS06 01 3P 24V  1/72
230 V AC 6 A S12 3 1 NO 100972 Ex9CS06 10 3P 230V 1/72
24 V AC 6 A S12 3 1 NO 100979 Ex9CS06 10 3P 24V  1/72
Wiring diagrams
Control AC-3 Frame Poles Auxiliary Article  Type  Packing
voltage Ie size  contacts No.
Rated current 6 A, 3-pole
Miniature contactors Ex9CS
• Miniature version of contactor
•
•
• Can be combined with overload relays Ex9R12
A1
A2
1/L1
2/T1
3/L2
4/T2
5/L3
6/T3
21NC
22NC
5/L3
6/T3
1/L1
2/T1
3/L2
4/T2
13NO
14NO
A1
A2
Rated current 6 A, 4-pole
Miniature contactors Ex9CS
• Miniature version of contactor
•
•
Control AC-3 Frame Poles Auxiliary Article  Type  Packing
voltage Ie size  contacts No.
230 V AC 6 A S12 4 - 100984 Ex9CS06 4P 230V 1/72
24 V AC 6 A S12 4 - 100991 Ex9CS06 4P 24V  1/72
230 V AC 6 A S12 2+2 - 100996 Ex9CS06 4P/22 230V 1/72
24 V AC 6 A S12 2+2 - 101003 Ex9CS06 4P/22 24V  1/72
5/L3
6/T3